GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 3161
(To be answered on the 3rd August 2017)

INSTALLATION OF MODERN EQUIPMENTS AT CALICUT ATRPORT

3161. PROF K.V. THOMAS
MOHAMMED FAIZAL

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
oier forameret ol be pleased to state:-

(a) whether there is any proposal to erect navigation radar system and other
modern equipments for the better functioning of calicut airport in Kerala;

(b) if so, the details thereof including estimated cost from the same and likely
time of its completion;

(c) whether all the airports in the country are equipped to facilitate the
landing and take-off of aircrafts during bad weather; and

(d) if not, the time by which all the airports in the country would be provided
navigation radar and other modern equipments so that flights can be
operated even in bad weather?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
LS fArreTer Ter a1 3! 3k (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(2) & (b) : No, Madam. There is no such proposal at present.

(¢) & (d) : No, Madam. Technological advancement of airports is a continuous
process. Depending upon the traffic density, the weather conditions and the
terrain, the airports are classified for operations under Instrument
Meteorological Conditions (IMC) and Visual Meteorological Conditions
(VMC) . Only these airports under IMC are equipped with Instrument
Landing System (ILS) and other modern equipment to facilitate flight
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country are equipped with ILS.
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